TO BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

JOS SCHMITT CONSTRUCTION CO INC

City Engineer's Estimates

For WB-23-14R Transit Mechanic Building Wall Repair & Overhead Door Expansion Type of WORK PERFORMED

June 28, 2023

CITY ENGINEER

October 4, 2023

August 1, 2023

3&FIN

\$106,233.00 AMOUNT OF CONTRACT

TRANSIT MECHANIC BUILDING							CO#1 \$1,125.00
SIREEI							TOTAL \$107,358.00
DESCRIPTION	NO. 1 PREVIOUSLY	NO. 2 COST WORK	NO. 3 COMPLETED	NO. 4 COST WORK	NO. 5 DIFFERENCE	NO. 6 DIFFERENCE	10-5-23 Date filed with Secretary
	COMPLETED	PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED	TO DATE	COMPLETED TO DATE	COLUMNS 1&3	COLUMNS 2 & 4	Date into min occidiny
	30 22.125						Date approved by Board
							k
							AMOUNT RECOMMENDED
							\$14,980.00
		SEE	COMPUTER PRIN	TOUT			
APPLICATION #: 23025.000.03							BOARD SIGNATURES
PERIOD TO: 8/31/2023			FOR DETAILS				1 //20
							(1/1/20)
							Will
							f-del7/Recle
							7-dt NReclet
							Shy m ay
							sur my
							h-> 1/
							7
							1 20 0
							IV achtza
							1
							Date Paid
							Check No.
							Voucher No.
TOTALS		\$102,642.00		\$107,358.00		\$4,716.00	2860-36300-582900
PAYMENTS		\$92,378.00		\$107,358.00		\$14,980.00	
AMOUNT DUE, FINAL PAYMENT						\$14,980.00	Copy For
<i>[]</i>							Council Board Voucher
10-4-23	CITY ENGINEER						



Application and Certificate For Paym	ent							
TO OWNER: City of Manitowoc 900 Quay Street 13033 Manitowoc, WI 54220		PROJECT:	Transit Mechanic Building - CMU Repair & OHD Expansion 2655 S. 35th Street Manitowoc, WI 54220		APPLICATION NO: PERIOD TO: CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATE: PROJECT NOS:	23025.000.03 8/31/2023 WB-23-14R	Distribution to: OWNER X ARCHITECT	
FROM CONTRACTOR: Jos. Schmitt Construction 2104 Union Ave. P.O. Box 1084 Sheboygan, WI 5308		VIA ARCHIT	rect:				CONTRACTOR X FIELD OTHER	
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR	PAYMENT							
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM	with the Contract.	. \$	106,233.00	covered by this App amounts have been	lication for Payment has been co	empleted in accordance with for which previous Certifica	ge, information and belief the Work the Contract Documents, that all ates for Payment were issued and ow due.	
2. Net change by Change Orders			1,125.00		Jos Schmitt Construction C			
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- 2)		\$	107,358.00		\ 1 \ 1 / 1 / 1/2/ \			
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (COLUMN			107,358.00	By:			Date: 8/31/2023	
5. RETAINAGE:				Keith A.	kkn, VP / Chief Opera	tions Officer		
a. % of Completed Work				State of:	Wisconsin		HOTAFIYO	
(Column D + E on G703)	\$		_	County of:	Sheboygan		NO.	
b. % of Stored Materials (Column F on G703)	\$		_	Notary Public: 5	day of Angust, 202	3 12024	(MEGEROMS)	
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703)		\$	-	My Commission ex	·			
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE		\$	107,358.00	ARCHITEC	T'S CERTIFICATE	FOR PAYMENT	000	
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT		_\$_	92,378.00	In accordance with the Architect certifi	the Contract Documents, based o	on on-site observations and t of the Architect's knowledge,	WIS CONSILIANT OF THE MINISTRATION AND THE WORK	
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)		\$	14,980.00	, -	edicated, the quality of the Work		intract Documents, and the	
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE			14,300.00		xd to payment of the AMOUNT (
(Line 3 less Line 6)		\$		(Attach explanation		the amount applied. Initial	all figures on this Application and	
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS		DEDUCTIONS	ARCHITECT:				
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	\$ 1,	125.00 \$	•					
Total approved this Month	\$	· S	-	Ву:	•		Date:	
TOTAL	s \$ 1.	125.00 \$	•	This Contiferate is a	ot negotiable. The AMOUNT C	TERTIFIED is navable only t	to the Contractor remed herein	
NET CHANGES by Change Order	\$		1,125.00		•	• •	s of the Owner or Contractor under	

this Contract



Continuation Sheet

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,

containing Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO: 23025.000.03

APPLICATION DATE: 8/31/2023

PERIOD TO: 8/31/2023

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: WB-23-14R

٨	13	С	D	F	F	G		11	1
ITTEM NO,	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D + E)	THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	% (G ÷ C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C - G)	RIETAINAGIE (IF VARIABLIE RATE)
1000	General Requirements	15,389.00	14,239.00	1,150.00	-	15,389.00	100.00%	•	-
2000	Site Construction	10,591.00	10,591.00	-	-	10,591.00	100.00%	-	-
3000	Concrete	2,151.00	2,151.00	-	•	2,151.00	100.00%	-	-
4000	Masonry	19,140.00	19,140.00	-	-	19,140.00	100.00%	. •	-
5000	Metals	-	-		•	-		-	-
6000	Carpentry	8,521.00	7,732.00	789.00	-	8,521.00	100.00%	-	-
	Thermal and Moisture	5,441.00	4,933.00	508.00	•	5,441.00	100.00%	-	-
8000	Doors and Windows	13,025.00	12,284.00	741.00	-	13,025.00	100.00%		-
9000	Finishes	4,160.00	4,160.00	-	•	4,160.00	100.00%	-	-
10000	Specialties		-		-	-		-	-
11000	Equipment	· -	-		-	-		-	-
12000	Furnishings	-	- 1		-	-		-	-
13000	Special Construction	27,815.00	26,287.00	1,528.00	•	27,815.00	100.00%	-	-
14000	Conveying Systems	-	-		-	-		•	-
15000	Mechanicals	-	-		-	-		-	-
16000	Electrical	-	-		-	-		-	-
	CR 1001 - Replace Door Frame #14	1,125.00	1,125.00	-	•	1,125.00	100.00%	-	-
					-	-		-	-
					-	-		-	-
			-	-	-	-		-	-
		407.250.00	402 642 00	4 746 00		107 259 00	100 009/		
	cent (2702)* - 1002 Convelote 5 1053 1053 1055 1071 1078 1	107,358.00		4,716.00	-	107,358.00			

AIA Document G702** - 1992. Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978. 1883 and 1992 by the American Instalte of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction of distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in sever civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the taw. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, o-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia org.

WAIVER OF LIEN								
	cted, erected, altered or rep	rights and claims for lien or aired and the the appurena						
	City of	Manitowoc		(Owner) #				
By: Jos. Schmitt Construction Co., Inc.								
situated in	Manitowoc	Manitowoc County, State of Wisconsin						
described as	described as Transit Mechanic Bld, 2655 S. 35th Street, Manitowoc							
For all labor performed and for all material fundshed for the erection, construction, alteration or repair of								
said building and a	ppurtenances, through:	August 31, 2023	, \$	14,980.00				
		Autho	erized Representa					

.